900523605

11/15/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM549678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Westfield Massacre LLC		04/18/2019	LLC - California

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr Stephen M Brewer Jr		
Street Address:	7000 Hawthorn Avenue Suite 306		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90028		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number ·	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88220474	WESTFIELD MASSACRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

919-356-7055

Email:

stephen@stephenbrewermusic.com

Correspondent Name:

Stephen M Brewer Jr

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

7000 HAWTHORN AVE SUITE 306 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90028

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen M Brewer Jr	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen M Brewer Jr/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=WM, LLC Cancellation Minutes - Signed (2)#page1.tif

DP \$40.00 88220474

TRADEMARK REEL: 006799 FRAME: 0840

MINUTES OF MEETING OF

WESTFIELD MASSACRE, LLC

A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, APRIL 18, 2019

WHEREAS, all of the members, managers, and officers of Westfield Massacre, LLC, (the "Company") having waived any applicable notice requirements, have determined that it is in the best interests of the Company to take the following actions.

RESOLVED, by unanimous consent of the undersigned members, managers, and officers of the Company, pursuant to section 3.1.1(b) of the Company's operating Agreement, the Company shall be dissolved and canceled forthwith by filing with the California Secretary of State a Certificate of Cancellation.

RESOLVED FURTHER, by unanimous consent of the undersigned members, managers, and officers of the Company, the Company's trademark application, serial number 88220474, shall be assigned to Stephen Brewer effective immediately.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that in connection with the action contemplated in the preceding resolution, the Secretary of the Company be, and hereby is, authorized in the name and on behalf of the Company, to file the foregoing agreement in the records of the Company, and to certify any more formal or detailed resolutions as such officer may deem necessary, desirable, advisable, or appropriate to carry out the full intent and purposes of the foregoing resolutions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned, being the sole members of the Company, has executed these minutes as of the dates set forth below.

Date: April 18, 2019

Stephen M. Brewer, Member/Manager/Officer

Seann Nicols, Member/Manager/Officer

William E. Tisinger, Member/Manager/Officer

Dionatan Britto, Member/Manager/Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006799 FRAME: 0841

RECORDED: 11/15/2019